Market risk is the risk that changes in the market prices, such as interest rates and equity prices will affect the Fund’s
income or the value of its holdings of financial instruments. The objective of market risk management is to manage and
control market risk exposures within acceptable parameters, while optimising the return.

Price risk
The Company’s exposure to price risk relates primarily to the Company’s other financial assets as disclosed in note
8. A change of 10% basis points price at the reporting date would be increased (decreased) equity and profit or loss
by the amounts below. This sensitivity analysis assumes that all other variables remain constant.

2016
($‘000s)

2015
($‘000s)

Impact on profit or (loss)
+10.00% (1,000 basis points) 5,803 6,725

 -10.00% (1,000 basis points) (5,803) (6,725)

Interest rate risk
The Fund’s exposure to market interest rates relates primarily to the Fund’s cash and cash equivalents and term
deposits investments. A change of 100 basis points in interest rates at the reporting date would be increased
(decreased) equity and profit or loss by the amounts below. This cash flow sensitivity analysis assumes that all
other variables remain constant.

2016
($‘000s)

2015
($‘000s)

Impact on profit or (loss)
+1.00% (100 basis points)  140 8

-1.00% (100 basis points)  (140) (8)

   Annual Report 2016   35

14. RELATED PARTIES

Key management personnel compensation and unitholdings
The fund deems the following Directors and Executives to be key management personnel of the responsible entity:
George Wang 	   - Managing Director
Richard Nott 	   - Non-executive Independent Director
John Love 	   - Non-executive Independent Director
Michael Goldman   - Fund Manager
Alan Wong 	   - Company Secretary
Moni An 	   - Company Secretary
As at the reporting date, details of directors who hold units for their own benefit or who have an interest in holdings
through a third party and the total number of such units held are listed as follows: